

SCHEDULE 3

Amendments to the Civil Jurisdiction and Judgments (Authentic Instruments and Court Settlements) Order 2001

3. In Article 2—

(a) in paragraph (4)—

- (i) in the modified sub-paragraph (1)(b) (of paragraph 8 of Schedule 1 to the Civil Jurisdiction and Judgments Order 2001) substituted by sub-paragraph (a), for “Article 57 and Annex VI” substitute “Articles 58 and 60 and Annex II”; and
- (ii) in the modified sub-paragraph (2) (of paragraph 8 of Schedule 1 to the Civil Jurisdiction and Judgments Order 2001), omit “drawn up or registered, and” and the comma after “enforceable”; and

(b) in paragraph (5)—

- (i) for “54” substitute “53”; and
- (ii) for “58” substitute “60”.

Commencement Information

II Sch. 3 para. 3 in force at 10.1.2015, see **reg. 1(1)**

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Civil Jurisdiction and Judgments (Amendment) Regulations 2014, Paragraph 3.